

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2145 OF 2011

FAYAZ KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gai Chang Pon Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Sreenu Ganapathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, counsel appearing for the respondents, accepts notice.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned Addl. Solicitor General states that though an SLP has been filed against the Tribunal's order, its direction insofar as the appellant is concerned will be implemented within six weeks from today, subject, of course, to the final result of the SLP.

.....2/-

: 2 :

As regards the larger issue raised in the appeal, the learned Addl. Solicitor General informs the Court that a suitable amendment in the Armed Forces Tribunal Act is already under contemplation and the Addl. Solicitor General has advised the Defence Ministry to issue an Ordinance incorporating the amendment.

As prayed by the Addl. Solicitor General, put up after two months.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master