

:
ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3816 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAYAZ KHAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Chaudhary Shimsuddin, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Annapurna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed on
record on or before 2.12.2011.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal
order to that effect from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd