

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2145/2011

FAYAZ KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3816/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. R. Bala Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.2145 OF 2011

Fayaz Khan .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.3816/2011

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

The question of law is kept open.

.....CJI.  
[T.S. THAKUR ]

.....J.  
[R. BANUMATHI ]

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 11, 2016.